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15.9 Highway, road and street mileage classified by type and by province, 1970 (concluded) 

Province or territory 
and jurisdiction 

M U N I C I P A L J U R I S D I C T I O N 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontar io 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 

Surfaced 
Rigid 
pavement 

6,878 
9 
8 

83 
51 

1,901 
2,732 
1,296 

173 
480 
145 

— 

Flexible 
pavement 

31,078 
402 

99 
925 
787 

7,504 
10,926 

563 
1,596 
2,448 
5,808 

20 

Gravel 

89,352 
636 

27 
259 
123 

1,799 
5,286 

20,375 
55,169 

2,979 
2,631 

72 

Ear th 

71,494 
38 

— 
2 

22 
198 
396 

12,762 
57,114 

784 
170 

8 

Total 

198,806 
1,085 

134 
1,269 

983 
11,402 
19,340 
34,996 

114,052 
6,691 
8,754 

100 

15.10 Construction, maintenance and administration expenditure on highways, rural roads, urban streets, 
bridges and ferries, by province, years ended Mar. 31, 1970 and 1971 (thousand dollars) 

Item and province or territory 

P R O V I N C I A L A N D F E D E R A L 
E X P E N D I T U R E 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontar io 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest 

Territories 

M U N I C I P A L E X P E N D I T U R E 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontar io 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest 

Territories 

Construction 

1970 

791,662 
35,426 

8,659 
42,284 
25,781 

202,190 
213,852 

29,208 
43 ,026 
58,830 

113,750 

18,656 

355,691 

1,449 
4S4 

3,836 
4 ,201 

48,873 
184,751 

16,756 
16,231 
49,849 
28,771 

490 

1971 

795,359 
31,616 

6,357 
42,198 
50,903 

221,727 
217,755 

27,317 
53,493 
57,783 
67,686 

18,525 

436,609 
1,216 

359 
5,401 
6,254 

100,812 
194,366 

15,977 
18,084 
61,766 
32,094 

280 

Maintenance and 
administrat ion 
1970 1971 

370,282' 
14,216 

4 ,132 
19,264 
21,487 
93,822 

101,073 
16,765 
14,089 
17,755 
55,922 

11,508 

439,422 
3,047 

652 
4 ,125 
4 ,850 

54,515 
266,846 

15,818 
32,682 
36,996 
19,508 

383 

421,583' 
16,312 

4,898 
23,416 
25 ,296 

108,100 
113,553 

16,845 
16,321 
17,377 
66,907 

12,357 

447,819 
3,155 

591 
5,292 
6,009 

125,646 
183,073 
23,097 
35,056 
44 ,393 
21 ,090 

417 

Total expenditure 

1970 

1,161,945' 
49,641 
12,791 
61,548 
47,268 

296,012 
314,925 

45,974 
57,115 
76,585 

169,672 

30,164 

795,113 
4 ,496 
1,136 
7,961 
9,051 

103,388 
451,597 

32,574 
48 ,913 
86,845 
48 ,279 

873 

1971 

1,216,942' 
47,928 
11,255 
65,614 
76,199 

329,827 
331,308 

44 ,162 
69,814 
75,160 

134,593 

30,882 

884,428 
4,371 

950 
10,693 
12,263 

226,458 
377,439 

39,074 
53,140 

106,159 
53,184 

697 

^ Includes federal administrative costs re Trans-Canada Highway, not allocated by province, amounting to $250,000 in 
1969-70 and $200,000 in 1970-71. 

15.11 Motor vehicles registered', by province, 1967-71 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 

Quebec 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

1967 

100,322 
36,844 

246,384 
188,617 

1,769,154 
2 ,736 ,366 

371,077 
467,495 
676,270 
887,736 

8,583 
6,355 

7 ,495 ,203 

1968 

108,220 
37,152 

276,609 
198,406 

1,888,934 
2 ,869 ,588 

380,488 
464,017 
703,151 
941,935 

11,821 
6,756 

7 ,887,077 

1969 

112,027 
38,812 

314,547 
199,980 

1,998,001 
2 ,953,789 

394,975 
472,363 
735,729 

1,014,301 
11,855 
7,781 

8 ,254,160 

1970 

118,641 
40 ,233 

269,815 
201,274 

2 ,115 ,126 
3 ,047,599 

403,187 
464,405 
768,759 

1,046,697 
11,371 
8,474 

8,495,581 

1971 

129,200 
42,691 

310,383 
216,710 

2 ,279 ,722 
3 ,209,862 

419,314 
464,924 
813,395 

1,115,028 
11,796 
9,111 

9 ,022 ,136 

' Registrations given here include passenger cars, trucks, buses, motorcycles, service cars, etc., but not trailers or dealer 
licences. 


